PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Heng	05/14/2010
Mahesh Hardikar	05/14/2010
Ali Hassanzadeh	05/24/2010
Sanjay Dandia	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	One AMD Place
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-609-7500

Email: cwright@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER RECKAMP

Address Line 1: 222 N.LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE PC

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00100.10.0115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Reckamp

Total Attachments: 5

501203558

PATENT REEL: 024530 FRAME: 0669 540.00 29358

CH \$40.00

source=100115_Assignment#page1.tif source=100115_Assignment#page2.tif source=100115_Assignment#page3.tif source=100115_Assignment#page4.tif source=100115_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Heng, Mahesh Hardikar, Ali Hassanzadeh and Sanjay Dandia, whose full post office addresses are 16690 Shannon Road, Las Gatos, California, US, 95032, 1427 Annapolis Way, San Jose, California, US, 95118, 40489 Seville Court, Fremont, California, US, 94539 and 5312 Laurel Canyon Drive, San Jose, California, US, 95138, respectively, have invented an invention entitled, SOCKET ASSEMBLY for which an application for a patent has been filed in the United States:

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., whose full post office address is One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California 94088, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application is as follows:

Serial No.: 29/358,468 Filing Date: March 26, 2010

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen Heng, Mahesh Hardikar, Ali Hassanzadeh and Sanjay Dandia, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Stephen Heng, Mahesh Hardikar, Ali Hassanzadeh and Sanjay Dandia, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

We, Stephen Heng, Mahesh Hardikar, Ali Hassanzadeh and Sanjay Dandia, undertake to notify Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. or its agents regarding the invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

Inis assignment is execut	ed on the date(s) of which the Inventors have signed.
Inventor:	
Stophen F. He. STEPHEN HENG	Date: 5/14/2019
State/Province of:) SS:
Regional Municipality/County of:)
Before me personally a foregoing instrument to be his, 20	appeared said Stephen Heng and acknowledge the free act and deed this day of
Seal	
	(Notary)
-OR-	
WITNESS 1:	By:Blueb Name:Ganapoti Bhot
	Name: Garapodi Bhot
WITNESS 2:	By: WEE LIEW
	Name: WEE LIEW

Inventor:	
Mon	Date:5 14 2010
MAHESH HARDIKAR	
State/Province of:	
Regional Municipality/County of:)
Before me personally appropriate foregoing instrument to be his f, 20	beared said Mahesh Hardikar and acknowledge the free act and deed this day of
Seal	
	(Notary)
-OR-	
WITNESS 1:	By:Blat.
	Name: Garapadi Bhat
WITNESS 2:	By: Julyming

Inventor:	
ACI HASSANZADEH	Date: 5/24/10
State/Province of:	
Regional Municipality/County of	:
Before me personally a foregoing instrument to be his, 20	appeared said Ali Hassanzadeh and acknowledge the s free act and deed this day of
Seal	
	(Notary)
-OR-	
WITNESS 1:	By:Bhat
	Name: Garapati M. Bhat
WITNESS 2:	By: WKhins.
	Name: WEE LIEW

PATENT

REEL: 024530 FRAME: 0674

Inventor:	
Sorgey Dans	Date:
SANJAY DĂNDĬA	
State/Province of:	
Regional Municipality/County of:	
	red said Sanjay Dandia and acknowledge the act and deed this day of
Seal	
	(Notary)
-OR-	
WITNESS 1:	By: Block
	Name: Garapati M. Bhat
WITNESS 2:	By: Mame: NIKON BANDOVONG
	THAIRC. THE CONTROL OF THE

RECORDED: 06/14/2010